Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 1  of  4
SMD4042 SERIES
Surface Mount Gas Discharge Tube
•Excellent response to fast rising transients
•Stable breakdown voltage
•Low capacitance and Insertion Loss
•High insulation resistance
•Dimensions 4.0*4.2*4.2 mm

8/20μs�Impulse�
Current�E:3KA�
Part Number Code
21
Rev:1.0 Zhuhai Hongjiacheng Technology co., Ltd 2  of  4
SMD4042 SERIES
Surface Mount Gas Discharge Tube
Electrical Characteristics (Ta=25℃ Unless otherwise specified)
Part
Number
DC
Spark-over
Voltage
Maximum
Impulse
Spark-over
Voltage
Typical
Glow
Voltage
Typical
Arc
Voltage
Nominal
Impulse
Discharge
Current
@8/20μs
Alternating
Discharge
Current
@8/20μs
Impulse
Life@
10/1000μs
Minimum
Insulation
Resistance
Maximum
Capacitance
100V/S 1000V/μs 10mA 1A ±5times 50Hz,1sec
10 times 100A Test
Voltage GΩ
1MHz
(V) (V) (V) (V) (KA) (A) (times) DC(V) (pF)
SMD4042-090E 90±20% 600 60 10 3 3 300 50 1 0.8
SMD4042-150E 150±20% 600 60 10 3 3 300 50 1 0.8
SMD4042-200E 200±20% 700 60 10 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-230E 230±20% 700 60 10 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-300E 300±20% 800 60 10 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-350E 350±20% 850 60 10 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-400E 400±20% 900 135 15 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-470E 470±20% 950 135 15 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-600E 600±20% 1000 135 15 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-800E 800±20% 1400 135 15 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
SMD4042-1000E 1000±20% 1600 135 15 3 3 300 100 1 0.8
Note: SMD4042 Series without Marking.
Profile Feature Pb-Free Assembly
Pre-heat
Temperature Min (TS(min)) +150℃